

**CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1**

**Owner:** City of Mitchell  
**Engineer:** NA  
**Contractor:** First Rate Excavate, Inc.  
**Project:** East Central Drainage Basin Utility and Street Improvement Project Phase II

**City's Project No.:** 2019-39  
**EDA Project No.:** 05-79-05965  
**DENR Project No.:** C461129-07

**Date Issued:** 8/2/2021

**Effective Date of Change Order:** 8/2/2021

**Attachments:** Updating project costs to reflect modifications made at the Hackberry and Kimball intersection. Also adding tree removal which was over looked during the design to the west of Langdon between Hackberry and Ivy Avenues.

Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Time									
Original Contract Price:  \$3,074,473.00	Original Contract Times: <table border="1"> <tr> <td></td> <td align="center">Utility Work</td> <td align="center">All Work</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Substantial</td> <td align="center">12/15/2021</td> <td align="center">9/1/2022</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ready for final</td> <td align="center">1/14/2022</td> <td align="center">10/1/2022</td> </tr> </table>		Utility Work	All Work	Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022	Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022
	Utility Work	All Work								
Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022								
Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022								
<b>Increase/Decrease</b> from previously approved Change Order(s)	<b>[Increase] [Decrease]</b> from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to No. <b>[Number of previous Change Order]</b> :  <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Substantial</td> <td align="center">NA</td> <td align="center">NA</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ready for final</td> <td align="center">NA</td> <td align="center">NA</td> </tr> </table>	Substantial	NA	NA	Ready for final	NA	NA			
Substantial	NA	NA								
Ready for final	NA	NA								
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  \$3,074,473.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Substantial</td> <td align="center">12/15/2021</td> <td align="center">9/1/2022</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ready for final</td> <td align="center">1/14/2022</td> <td align="center">10/1/2022</td> </tr> </table>	Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022	Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022			
Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022								
Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022								
<b>Decrease</b> of this Change Order:  -\$10,217.49	<b>Increase</b> of this Change Order: <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Substantial</td> <td align="center">_____</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ready for final</td> <td align="center">_____</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>	Substantial	_____		Ready for final	_____				
Substantial	_____									
Ready for final	_____									
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  \$3,064,255.51	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Substantial</td> <td align="center">12/15/2021</td> <td align="center">9/1/2022</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ready for final</td> <td align="center">1/14/2022</td> <td align="center">10/1/2022</td> </tr> </table>	Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022	Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022			
Substantial	12/15/2021	9/1/2022								
Ready for final	1/14/2022	10/1/2022								

Approved by Contractor  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Recommended for Approval  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by Funding Agency - If Applicable  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by Owner  
 By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Change Order - Unit Price Work

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: <u>City of Mitchell</u>	City's Project No.: 2019-39
Contractor: <u>#REF!</u>	
Project: <u>First Rate Excavate, Inc.</u>	

Effective Date of Change Order: **08/02/21**

A Bid Item No.	B Description	C Current Contract Information				G Proposed Contract Change			J New Contract Amount (H + I) (\$)
		C Item Quantity	D Units	E Unit Price (\$)	F Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	G Proposed Item Quantity Change	H Units	I Proposed Item Quantity	
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule A)	1	LS	\$ 602,255.56	\$ 602,255.56		LS	1.00	\$ 602,255.56
2	Remove and Dispose of Tree	6	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00		EA	6.00	\$ 8,400.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	8533	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,132.00		SY	8,533.00	\$ 34,132.00
4	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	687	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,022.80		LF	687.00	\$ 3,022.80
5	Full Depth Concrete Saw Cut	328	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,886.40		LF	328.00	\$ 2,886.40
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	800	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00		LF	800.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Fillet Section	120	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00		SY	120.00	\$ 840.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	20	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00		SY	20.00	\$ 140.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Approach	316	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,212.00		SY	316.00	\$ 2,212.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	109	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 763.00		SY	109.00	\$ 763.00
11	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Manhole	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00		EA	6.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Manhole	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00		EA	6.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Storm Inlet	13	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00		EA	13.00	\$ 5,200.00
14	Remove and Dispose of Culvert (All sizes and types)	431	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,310.00		LF	431.00	\$ 4,310.00
15	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Pipe 15" and Under (all types)	439	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,390.00		LF	439.00	\$ 4,390.00
16	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" RCP Storm Sewer	746	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,698.00		LF	746.00	\$ 9,698.00
17	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00		EA	1.00	\$ 275.00
18	Remove and Salvage Mailbox	14	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 154.00		EA	14.00	\$ 154.00
19	Remove and Salvage Traffic Sign	10	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00		EA	10.00	\$ 110.00
20	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Fence	49	LF	\$ 93.50	\$ 4,581.50		LF	49.00	\$ 4,581.50
21	Remove and Dispose of Existing 54" Cap	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		EA	1.00	\$ 400.00
22	Abandon 24" RCP with Flowable Fill	150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00		LF	150.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	8" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	12	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00		LF	12.00	\$ 444.00
24	12" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	15	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 705.00		LF	15.00	\$ 705.00
25	12" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	440	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,280.00		LF	440.00	\$ 16,280.00
26	15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	323	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,566.00		LF	323.00	\$ 13,566.00
27	18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	756	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,800.00		LF	756.00	\$ 37,800.00
28	24" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	976	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 62,464.00		LF	976.00	\$ 62,464.00
29	30" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	398	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,840.00		LF	398.00	\$ 31,840.00
30	36" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	37	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,959.00		LF	37.00	\$ 3,959.00
31	36" Arch RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	395	LF	\$ 128.00	\$ 50,560.00		LF	395.00	\$ 50,560.00
32	42" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	118	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 15,458.00		LF	118.00	\$ 15,458.00

Change Order - Unit Price Work

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: <u>City of Mitchell</u>	City's Project No.: 2019-39
Contractor: <u>#REF!</u>	
Project: <u>First Rate Excavate, Inc.</u>	

Effective Date of Change Order: **08/02/21**

A Bid Item No.	B Description	C, D, E, F Current Contract Information				G, H, I Proposed Contract Change			J New Contract Amount (H + I) (\$)
		C Item Quantity	D Units	E Unit Price (\$)	F Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	G Proposed Item Quantity Change	H Units	I Proposed Item Quantity	
33	48" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	207	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 32,292.00		LF	207.00	\$ 32,292.00
34	54" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	1079	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 231,985.00		LF	1,079.00	\$ 231,985.00
35	Dewatering (Storm Sewer)	2064	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,064.00		LF	2,064.00	\$ 2,064.00
36	54" X 15" RCP Tee	1	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,650.00
37	54" 45 Degree RCP Bend	1	EA	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 2,883.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,883.00
38	36" Arch x 8" RCP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,350.00
39	36" Arch x 15" RCP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,550.00
40	24" x 12" RCP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	54" x 48" Riser Tee Storm Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,119.00	\$ 5,119.00		EA	1.00	\$ 5,119.00
42	48" Storm Sewer Manhole	6	EA	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 16,974.00		EA	6.00	\$ 16,974.00
43	60" Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 7,828.00	-1	EA	1.00	\$ 3,914.00
44	72" Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 15,330.00		EA	3.00	\$ 15,330.00
45	84" Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 9,513.00	\$ 19,026.00		EA	2.00	\$ 19,026.00
46	96" Storm Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,744.00	\$ 11,744.00		EA	1.00	\$ 11,744.00
47	120" Storm Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 27,610.00	\$ 27,610.00		EA	1.00	\$ 27,610.00
48	4' X 6' Type B Storm Sewer Inlet	10	EA	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 44,470.00		EA	10.00	\$ 44,470.00
49	4' X 9' Type B Storm Sewer Inlet	5	EA	\$ 5,221.00	\$ 26,105.00		EA	5.00	\$ 26,105.00
50	2' X 3' Type B Storm Sewer Inlet	16	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 42,240.00		EA	16.00	\$ 42,240.00
51	30" Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,877.00
52	48" Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,980.00
53	Connect to Existing 54" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,900.00
54	Connect to Existing 18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,800.00
55	Connect to Existing 12" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 1,698.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,698.00
56	Connect to Existing 8" PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 1,461.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,461.00
57	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	1890	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 77,490.00		LF	1,890.00	\$ 77,490.00
58	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	42	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,058.00		LF	42.00	\$ 2,058.00
59	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	365	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 20,805.00		LF	365.00	\$ 20,805.00
60	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	63	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,347.00		LF	63.00	\$ 4,347.00
61	Dewatering (Sanitary Sewer)	340	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00		LF	340.00	\$ 340.00
62	Connect to Existing 15" VCP Sanitary Sewer Main	2	EA	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 4,104.00		EA	2.00	\$ 4,104.00
63	Connect to Existing 10" VCP Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 1,766.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,766.00
64	Connect to Existing 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,780.00
65	Connect to Existing 8" VCP Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 1,761.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,761.00

Change Order - Unit Price Work

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

<b>Owner:</b> <u>City of Mitchell</u>	<b>City's Project No.:</b> 2019-39
<b>Contractor:</b> #REF!	
<b>Project:</b> <u>First Rate Excavate, Inc.</u>	

Effective Date of Change Order: **08/02/21**

A Bid Item No.	B Description	Current Contract Information				Proposed Contract Change			J New Contract Amount (H + I) (\$)
		C Item Quantity	D Units	E Unit Price (\$)	F Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	G Proposed Item Quantity Change	H Units	I Proposed Item Quantity	
66	Connect to Existing 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 1,761.00		EA	1.00	\$ 1,761.00
67	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-10')	10	EA	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 28,280.00		EA	10.00	\$ 28,280.00
68	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Extra Depth	7.9	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,185.00		VF	7.90	\$ 1,185.00
69	Inside Manhole Drop Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,055.00
70	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	810	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,670.00		LF	810.00	\$ 5,670.00
71	Bypass Pumping (Sanitary Sewer)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		LS	1.00	\$ 18,000.00
72	Post Televising Sanitary Sewer Main (All Sizes)	2297	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,188.00		LF	2,297.00	\$ 9,188.00
73	24" DI Water Main	55	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,910.00	-18	LF	37.00	\$ 5,994.00
74	20" DI Water Main	36	LF	\$ 148.52	\$ 5,346.72	-36	LF	-	\$ -
75	6" PVC Water Main	1662	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,480.00	-50	LF	1,612.00	\$ 64,480.00
76	10" Encasement Pipe	100	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	-60	LF	40.00	\$ 2,600.00
77	Dewatering (Water Main)	91	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 91.00		LF	91.00	\$ 91.00
78	Connect to Existing 24" DI Water Main	2	EA	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 7,972.00		EA	2.00	\$ 7,972.00
79	Connect to Existing 20" DI Water Main	1	EA	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 3,376.00		EA	1.00	\$ 3,376.00
80	Connect to Existing 6" PVC Water Main	7	EA	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 11,746.00		EA	7.00	\$ 11,746.00
81	24" x 24" x 20" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		EA	1.00	\$ 4,600.00
82	6" x 6" MJ Tee	5	EA	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00		EA	5.00	\$ 2,775.00
83	6" x 6" MJ Cross	2	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00		EA	2.00	\$ 1,590.00
84	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	13	EA	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 16,081.00		EA	13.00	\$ 16,081.00
85	24" MJ 45 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 11,620.00		EA	4.00	\$ 11,620.00
86	20" MJ 45 Degree Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,590.00	-2	EA	-	\$ -
87	6" MJ 45 Degree Bend	8	EA	\$ 337.00	\$ 2,696.00	-4	EA	4.00	\$ 1,348.00
88	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 13,068.00		EA	4.00	\$ 13,068.00
89	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	1240	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,540.00		CY	1,240.00	\$ 10,540.00
90	Unclassified Excavation	16200	CY	\$ 10.50	\$ 170,100.00		CY	16,200.00	\$ 170,100.00
91	Geotextile Fabric Separator	23065	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,130.00		SY	23,065.00	\$ 46,130.00
92	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	61	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,525.00		TN	61.00	\$ 1,525.00
93	Gravel Surfacing	470	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00		TN	470.00	\$ 11,750.00
94	Haul, Place and Compact City Furnished Gravel Base Course	15510	TN	\$ 9.00	\$ 139,590.00		TN	15,510.00	\$ 139,590.00
95	Asphalt Surfacing	4093	TN	\$ 90.20	\$ 369,188.60		TN	4,093.00	\$ 369,188.60
96	Concrete Curb and Gutter	6657	LF	\$ 16.72	\$ 111,305.04		LF	6,657.00	\$ 111,305.04
97	Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter	214	LF	\$ 24.20	\$ 5,178.80		LF	214.00	\$ 5,178.80
98	Concrete Fillet Section	320	SY	\$ 103.40	\$ 33,088.00		SY	320.00	\$ 33,088.00

Change Order - Unit Price Work

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

<b>Owner:</b> <u>City of Mitchell</u>	<b>City's Project No.:</b> 2019-39
<b>Contractor:</b> #REF!	
<b>Project:</b> <u>First Rate Excavate, Inc.</u>	

Effective Date of Change Order: **08/02/21**

A Bid Item No.	B Description	C Current Contract Information				D Proposed Contract Change			E New Contract Amount (H + I) (\$)
		F Item Quantity	G Units	H Unit Price (\$)	I Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	J Proposed Item Quantity Change	K Units	L Proposed Item Quantity	
99	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	50	SY	\$ 83.60	\$ 4,180.00		SY	50.00	\$ 4,180.00
100	8" Concrete Approach Pavement	815	SY	\$ 71.39	\$ 58,182.85		SY	815.00	\$ 58,182.85
101	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	774	SY	\$ 64.35	\$ 49,806.90		SY	774.00	\$ 49,806.90
102	6" Concrete Sidewalk	2762	SF	\$ 6.88	\$ 19,002.56		SF	2,762.00	\$ 19,002.56
103	4" Concrete Sidewalk	3890	SF	\$ 6.05	\$ 23,534.50		SF	3,890.00	\$ 23,534.50
104	4' Wide Temporary Sidewalk	200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00		LF	200.00	\$ 4,400.00
105	Detectable Warning Panels	290	SF	\$ 39.60	\$ 11,484.00		SF	290.00	\$ 11,484.00
106	Adjust Manhole to Grade	34	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00		EA	34.00	\$ 13,600.00
107	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	18	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00		EA	18.00	\$ 3,600.00
108	Reset Mailbox with New Post	14	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00		EA	14.00	\$ 2,310.00
109	Reset Traffic Sign	10	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00		EA	10.00	\$ 550.00
110	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch Disturbed Area	9976	SY	\$ 1.27	\$ 12,669.52		SY	9,976.00	\$ 12,669.52
111	Inlet Protection	34	EA	\$ 93.50	\$ 3,179.00		EA	34.00	\$ 3,179.00
112	EDA Project Sign	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00		LS	1.00	\$ 850.00
113	Project Traffic Control Signs	263	SF	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,157.20		SF	263.00	\$ 1,157.20
114	Type 3 Barricades	48	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00		EA	48.00	\$ 5,280.00
115	Orange Safety Fence	1355	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,471.50		LF	1,355.00	\$ 4,471.50
116	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 8,555.00	\$ 8,555.00		LS	1.00	\$ 8,555.00
117	Tracer Wire Box for Water Main	4	EA	\$ 243.00	\$ 972.00		EA	4.00	\$ 972.00
CO#1-1	Cut and Tap 54" RCP		EA	\$ 1,000.00		2	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00
CO#1-2	Plug 96" Manhole Opening		EA	\$ 500.00		1	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00
CO#1-3	Connect to Inlet Box		EA	\$ 750.00		2	EA	2.00	\$ 1,500.00
CO#1-4	Plug Inlet Box Opening		EA	\$ 350.00		1	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00
CO#1-5	Material Cost for Manhole #20		LS	\$ 1,247.23		1	LS	1.00	\$ 1,247.23
CO#1-6	Excavator and Operator for Tree Removal		HR	\$ 150.00		18	HR	18.00	\$ 2,700.00
CO#1-7	Side Dump and Driver for Tree Removal		HR	\$ 125.00		36	HR	36.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Totals</b>					<b>\$ 2,910,794.45</b>				<b>\$ 2,900,576.96</b>

Change Order - Unit Price Work

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: <u>City of Mitchell</u>	City's Project No.: 2019-39
Contractor: <u>#REF!</u>	
Project: <u>First Rate Excavate, Inc.</u>	

Effective Date of Change Order: **08/02/21**

A Bid Item No.	B Description	C Current Contract Information				D Proposed Contract Change			E New Contract Amount (H + I) (\$)
		F Item Quantity	G Units	H Unit Price (\$)	I Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	J Proposed Item Quantity Change	K Units	L Proposed Item Quantity	
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization (Bid Schedule B)	1	LS	\$ 22,976.55	\$ 22,976.55		LS	1.00	\$ 22,976.55
2	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	18	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 738.00		LF	18.00	\$ 738.00
3	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	25	EA	\$ 608.00	\$ 15,200.00		EA	25.00	\$ 15,200.00
4	12" x 8" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1	EA	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00		EA	1.00	\$ 799.00
5	12" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2	EA	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00		EA	2.00	\$ 1,452.00
6	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	891	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 34,749.00		LF	891.00	\$ 34,749.00
7	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	16	EA	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 26,064.00		EA	16.00	\$ 26,064.00
8	Connect to Existing 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00		EA	1.00	\$ 2,060.00
9	Tracer Wire Box for Sanitary Sewer Service	27	EA	\$ 196.00	\$ 5,292.00		EA	27.00	\$ 5,292.00
10	1" Type K Copper	549	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,666.00		LF	549.00	\$ 18,666.00
11	6" x 1" Corp Stop w/ Service Saddle	12	EA	\$ 383.00	\$ 4,596.00		EA	12.00	\$ 4,596.00
12	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	10	EA	\$ 347.00	\$ 3,470.00		EA	10.00	\$ 3,470.00
13	Connect to Existing Water Service	18	EA	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 25,416.00		EA	18.00	\$ 25,416.00
14	Irrigation Piping	200	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,760.00		LF	200.00	\$ 1,760.00
15	Sprinkler Head	20	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00		EA	20.00	\$ 440.00
<b>Totals</b>					<b>\$ 163,678.55</b>				<b>\$ 163,678.55</b>